

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/595/2025

Manoj Paul

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

December 09, 2025
[SR]
Item No.6

None appears when the matter is called on.

No accommodation is sought for.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)