

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/595/2025

Manoj Paul

Vs

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Manoj Paul

... Petitioner-in-person

January 05, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.35

Let this matter be listed on the point of maintainability of
the writ petition before the next Circuit Bench.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)