

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/595/2025

Manoj Paul

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Manoj Paul
[through virtual mode]

.... Petitioner (in person)

January 28, 2026
[SR]
Item No.24

The petitioner, who appears in person virtually, says that he has lost his father a few days ago.

As requested by him, list this matter once again on February 06, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)